Shopping Cart
Your Cart is Empty
Quantity:
Subtotal
Taxes
Shipping
Total
There was an error with PayPalClick here to try again
CelebrateThank you for your business!You should be receiving an order confirmation from Paypal shortly.Exit Shopping Cart

Welcome to 

Tri-County Property Owners Association 

Boil Water Notice Rescinded - August 1, 2022

Boil Water Notice Rescinded 


 Boil Water Notice for Community Public Water Systems

6-24-2022

Due to inability to determine the safety of water, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality has required the Tri-County Point POA Inc. public water system to notify all customers to boil their water prior to consumption (e.g., washing hands/face, brushing teeth, drinking, etc.). Children, seniors, and persons with weakened immune systems are particularly vulnerable to harmful bacteria, and all customers should follow these directions).


To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and ice making should be boiled and cooled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes. The water should be brought to a vigorous rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes.

In lieu of boiling, individuals may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source for drinking water or human consumption purposes.


When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the public water system officials will notify customers that the water is safe for drinking water or human consumption purposes

.

Once the boil water notice is no longer in effect, the public water system will issue a notice to customers that rescinds the boil water notice in a manner similar to this notice.


Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.


If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact Tri-County Point POA Inc at 361-972-3998, Emergency number: 361-484-2543 Address: 14 CR 480 Palacios, TX 77465


THIS IS FOR ALL SECTIONS OF TRI-COUNTY POINT POA INC.

SECTIONS ONE THROUGH EIGHT, INCLUDING COMMERCIAL AREA IN SECTION 5

Figure: 30 TAC ยง290.47(c)(3)

Boil Water Notice Rescinded

Sections 1 & 2 ONLY

July 7, 2022


On June 26, 2022, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the Tri-County Point POA Inc public water system, PWS ID 1200027, to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees that due to conditions which occurred recently in the public water system, the water from this public water system was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes.


The public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of July 7, 2022.


If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact Tri-County Point POA Inc. at 361-972-3998 or Operator Joe Zamora at 979-240-0457.